RTN Series Thick Film Chip Resistors
Network Product Specification
Document No. IE-SP-012
Released Date 2019/07/29
Page No. 1
IE QA Remark
Issue Dep.DATA Center.
Series No.60

RTN series thick film chip resistors network.
1.2 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
(EX)
RTN 02 – 10 T 100 J TP
Type Size
Number of
Terminals
Circuit Nominal Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging
Thick Film
Chip Resistors
Network
02 10
See Circuit
Diagram
3-
Digit
EX. 10Ω=100
100Ω=101
JUMPER=000
J=± 5%
TP：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 5000 pcs
P2：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs
P3：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 15000 pcs
P4：4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
3 General Specifications:
Type
Rated
Power at
70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Number
of
Terminals
Number
of
Resistors
JUMPER
Rated
Power
JUMPER
Resistance
Value
J(±5%)
E-12
RTN02-10R
1
W
16
25V 50V ±200 47Ω~1MΩ 10 8 1A
50mΩ
MAX.
RTN02-10T
1
W
16
25V 50V ±200 33Ω~1MΩ 10 8 1A
50mΩ
MAX.
Operating Temperature Range -55℃  ~ +155℃
RTN Series Thick Film Chip Resistors
Network Product Specification
Document No. 2019/07/29